### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3045308

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	01/23/2014
HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.	01/23/2014
PALM, INC.	01/23/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QUALCOMM INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121-1714	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14174428		

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)855-8200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214.855.8000

Email: lisa.decordova@nortonrosefulbright.com

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI LLP & QUALCOMM **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 2200 ROSS AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2800** 

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QLXX.P0801US.C1/11404136	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. ROSS VIGUET	
SIGNATURE:	/R. Ross Viguet/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2014	

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=QLXXP0801USC1Assignment#page1.tif source=QLXXP0801USC1Assignment#page2.tif source=QLXXP0801USC1Assignment#page3.tif source=QLXXP0801USC1Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 033852 FRAME: 0301 502998709

source = QLXXP0801USC1As signment #page 5.t if

# **Assignment of Patent Rights**

As of this 23'd day of 10nward, 2014 (the "Closing Date"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and subject to the reservations, licenses, and other encumbrances to which the Patent Sale Agreement between the parties dated December 20, 2013 makes this assignment subject, Hewlett-Packard Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 3000 Hanover Street, Palo Alto, California 94304-1112, U.S.A. ("HPCO"), Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P., a Texas limited partnership having its principal place of business at 11445 Compaq Drive West, Houston, Texas 77070 ("HPDC"), and Palm, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 950 West Maude Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94085 ("Palm") (HPCO, HPDC, and Palm are collectively referred to herein as "Assignor"), hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to QUALCOMM Incorporated ("Assignee") all right, title and interest in and to (a) the patents and patent applications identified in the attached Attachment A hereto, together with any patent issuing on any such patent application, including without limitation any rights of priority in or to any of the foregoing patents or patent applications; (b) each patent and patent application that derives priority from any of the patents or patent applications described in clause "(a)" of this definition, including without limitation all extensions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, and domestic and foreign counterparts that derive priority from any of the patents or patent applications described in clause "(a)" of this definition, and each patent issuing on any such patent application; and (c) each patent or patent application that is referenced by a terminal disclaimer filed in connection with any of the patents or patent applications identified in clause "(a)" or clause "(b)" of this definition (collectively, "Assigned Patents"), together with all past, present, and future causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed or otherwise) and all enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Assigned Patents, including without limitation the sole right to sue for and obtain injunctive relief and damages and other remedies (including without limitation based on provisional rights related to published patent applications among the Assigned Patents) for infringement of such Assigned Patents accruing at any time prior to, on, and/or after the Closing Date. The terms and conditions of the assignment set forth above will inure to the benefit of Purchaser and Purchaser's successors and assigns of the Assigned Patents and other rights set forth above. Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Assigned Patents in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

[Signatures to follow on next page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor executed this Assignment of Patent Rights by their duly authorized representatives as of the Closing Date:

Hewis	it-Packard Company
Ву:	4 John Kan
Name:	Curtis G. Rose
Title: Date:	Senior Vice President, Deputy General Counsel, Intellectual Property
Hewle	tt-Packard Development Company, L.P.
Ву:	Rohth. Wasso
Name:	Robert D. Wasson
Title:	Director of Patents
Date:	1/23/14
Palm,	Inc.
Ву:	
Name:	Rishi Varma
Title:	Director, Secretary, and President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee executed this Assignment of Patent Rights by its duly authorized representatives as of the Closing Date:

QUALCOMM Incorporated

By:

Name: /5/?

Title: SVP 6M & QT

Date:

(23, 2714

## Attachment A

Patent or App No.	Country Code Filing Date	Issue Date	Title
·	•		
			-
			-
			-
-			-
			-
			-
			-
_			-
			-
			-
-			-

Patent or App No.	Country	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title
				-
				-
11/282421	US	11/18/2005		Identifying and accessing a network device via wireless communication
				•
	1			,

RECORDED: 09/30/2014